Montgomery County Allocations For 2024

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act.
Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid
Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various police,
fire and non-uniformed pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In
addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue
to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign
(out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides police officers and paid firefighters who retired
prior to January 1, 1985 with additional pension payments. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirement
adjustments under this Act may apply to the Department of the Auditor General for reimbursement. Funding for these
reimbursements is derived from the 2% tax on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipal Pension Plans and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that
information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be
returned to the state. In some instances, state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial
requirements or audit findings.

Initial Payments

Year Municipality Ad-Hoc FRA Pension

2024 Abington Township $275.00 $439,209.57 $2,038,463.91
2024 Ambler Borough $47,149.74 $333,452.43
2024 Bridgeport Borough $30,560.58 $213,912.87
2024 Bryn Athyn Borough $12,302.92

2024 Cheltenham Township $255,967.07 $1,453,349.27
2024 Collegeville Borough $35,534.18 $144,705.77
2024 Conshohocken Borough $95,117.12 $490,741.31
2024 Douglass Township $78,333.21 $220,204.43
2024 East Greenville Borough $17,096.08 $69,207.10
2024 East Norriton Township $110,668.84 $522,199.08
2024 Franconia Township $106,111.44 $245,370.65
2024 Green Lane Borough $3,258.84

2024 Hatboro Borough $56,806.10 $188,746.65
2024 Hatfield Borough $20,813.04 $62,915.55
2024 Hatfield Township $148,685.15 $490,741.31
2024 Horsham Township $253,167.80 $767,569.74
2024 Jenkintown Borough $35,123.14 $201,329.76
2024 Lansdale Borough $300.00 $119,621.11 $830,485.29
2024 Limerick Township $183,340.58 $622,863.97
2024 Lower Frederick Township $34,945.79 $54,641.76
2024 Lower Gwynedd Township $137,086.34 $377,493.31
2024 Lower Merion Township $1,650.00 $793,530.87 $3,101,736.75
2024 Lower Moreland Township $123,733.99 $497,032.86
2024 Lower Pottsgrove Township $80,663.88 $339,743.98
2024 Lower Providence Township $200,813.61 $559,948.42
2024 Lower Salford Township $132,904.23 $358,618.65
2024 Marlborough Township $26,422.54 $81,790.21
2024 Montgomery Township $220,939.47 $614,583.41
2024 Narberth Borough $150.00 $41,005.37 $138,414.21
2024 New Hanover Township $96,268.90 $251,662.21
2024 Norristown Borough $1,800.00 $152,262.24 $1,516,264.82
2024 North Wales Borough $23,122.96 $62,915.55
2024 Pennsburg Borough $23,141.36 $113,247.99
2024 Perkiomen Township $64,909.63 $39,656.98
2024 Plymouth Township $198,947.45 $968,899.51



2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024

Pottstown Borough
Red Hill Borough
Rockledge Borough
Royersford Borough
Salford Township
Schwenksville Borough
Skippack Township
Souderton Borough
Springfield Township $450.00
Telford Borough
Towamencin Township
Trappe Borough
Upper Dublin Township
Upper Frederick Township
Upper Gwynedd Township
Upper Hanover Township
Upper Merion Township
Upper Moreland Township
Upper Pottsgrove Township
Upper Providence Township
Upper Salford Township
West Conshohocken Borough
West Norriton Township
West Pottsgrove Township
Whitemarsh Township
Whitpain Township
Worcester Township

Initial Payments: $4,625.00

Payments Held: $0.00

Total Payments: $4,625.00

$121,580.87
$14,862.98
$17,476.42
$30,315.62
$24,435.45
$7,574.45
$106,129.52
$44,202.56
$175,634.78
$30,135.31
$140,947.99
$31,160.06
$252,948.60
$26,639.24
$170,080.59
$66,389.82
$391,805.39
$122,177.41
$37,051.79
$200,066.29
$25,513.86
$28,563.34
$119,673.51
$24,096.30
$213,262.64
$210,674.82
$105,949.04

$7,138,913.79

$0.00

$7,138,913.79

$1,151,354.61

$25,166.22
$157,288.88
$2,668.10

$52,739.54
$176,163.54
$629,155.52
$188,746.65
$434,117.31

$1,050,689.73
$31,975.48
$503,324.42
$50,332.44
$1,705,011.48
$924,858.62
$138,414.21
$673,196.41
$13,931.89
$150,997.32
$497,032.86
$40,809.89
$685,779.52
$692,071.08
$88,081.77
$28,036,817.20

$0.00

$28,036,817.20



