Montgomery County Allocations For 2024

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act. Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various police, fire and non-uniformed pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign (out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides police officers and paid firefighters who retired prior to January 1, 1985 with additional pension payments. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirement adjustments under this Act may apply to the Department of the Auditor General for reimbursement. Funding for these reimbursements is derived from the 2% tax on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipal Pension Plans and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be returned to the state. In some instances, state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial requirements or audit findings.

		Initial Payments		
Year	Municipality	Ad-Hoc	FRA	Pension
2024	Abington Township	\$275.00	\$439,209.57	\$2,038,463.91
2024	Ambler Borough		\$47,149.74	\$333,452.43
2024	Bridgeport Borough		\$30,560.58	\$213,912.87
2024	Bryn Athyn Borough		\$12,302.92	
2024	Cheltenham Township		\$255,967.07	\$1,453,349.27
2024	Collegeville Borough		\$35,534.18	\$144,705.77
2024	Conshohocken Borough		\$95,117.12	\$490,741.31
2024	Douglass Township		\$78,333.21	\$220,204.43
2024	East Greenville Borough		\$17,096.08	\$69,207.10
2024	East Norriton Township		\$110,668.84	\$522,199.08
2024	Franconia Township		\$106,111.44	\$245,370.65
2024	Green Lane Borough		\$3,258.84	
2024	Hatboro Borough		\$56,806.10	\$188,746.65
2024	Hatfield Borough		\$20,813.04	\$62,915.55
2024	Hatfield Township		\$148,685.15	\$490,741.33
2024	Horsham Township		\$253,167.80	\$767,569.74
2024	Jenkintown Borough		\$35,123.14	\$201,329.76
2024	Lansdale Borough	\$300.00	\$119,621.11	\$830,485.29
2024	Limerick Township		\$183,340.58	\$622,863.97
2024	Lower Frederick Township		\$34,945.79	\$54,641.76
2024	Lower Gwynedd Township		\$137,086.34	\$377,493.33
2024	Lower Merion Township	\$1,650.00	\$793,530.87	\$3,101,736.75
2024	Lower Moreland Township		\$123,733.99	\$497,032.86
2024	Lower Pottsgrove Township		\$80,663.88	\$339,743.98
2024	Lower Providence Township		\$200,813.61	\$559,948.42
2024	Lower Salford Township		\$132,904.23	\$358,618.65
2024	Marlborough Township		\$26,422.54	\$81,790.23
2024	Montgomery Township		\$220,939.47	\$614,583.43
2024	Narberth Borough	\$150.00	\$41,005.37	\$138,414.23
2024	New Hanover Township		\$96,268.90	\$251,662.23
2024	Norristown Borough	\$1,800.00	\$152,262.24	\$1,516,264.82
2024	North Wales Borough		\$23,122.96	\$62,915.55
2024	Pennsburg Borough		\$23,141.36	\$113,247.99
2024	Perkiomen Township		\$64,909.63	\$39,656.98
2024	Plymouth Township		\$198,947.45	\$968,899.53

		Total Payments:	\$4,625.00	\$7,138,913.79	\$28,036,817.20
		Payments Held:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
		Initial Payments:	\$4,625.00	\$7,138,913.79	\$28,036,817.20
2024	Worcester Township			\$105,949.04	\$88,081.77
2024	Whitpain Township			\$210,674.82	\$692,071.08
2024	Whitemarsh Township			\$213,262.64	\$685,779.52
2024	West Pottsgrove Township			\$24,096.30	\$40,809.89
2024	West Norriton Township			\$119,673.51	\$497,032.86
2024	West Conshohocken Boroug	h		\$28,563.34	\$150,997.32
2024	Upper Salford Township			\$25,513.86	\$13,931.89
2024	Upper Providence Township			\$200,066.29	\$673,196.41
2024	Upper Pottsgrove Township			\$37,051.79	\$138,414.21
2024	Upper Moreland Township			\$122,177.41	\$924,858.62
2024	Upper Merion Township			\$391,805.39	\$1,705,011.48
2024	Upper Hanover Township			\$66,389.82	\$50,332.44
2024	Upper Gwynedd Township			\$170,080.59	\$503,324.42
2024	Upper Frederick Township			\$26,639.24	\$31,975.48
2024	Upper Dublin Township			\$252,948.60	\$1,050,689.73
2024	Trappe Borough			\$31,160.06	
2024	Towamencin Township			\$140,947.99	\$434,117.31
2024	Telford Borough			\$30,135.31	\$188,746.65
2024	Springfield Township		\$450.00	\$175,634.78	\$629,155.52
2024	Souderton Borough			\$44,202.56	\$176,163.54
2024	Skippack Township			\$106,129.52	\$52,739.54
2024	Schwenksville Borough			\$7,574.45	
2024	Salford Township			\$24,435.45	\$2,668.10
2024	Royersford Borough			\$30,315.62	\$157,288.88
2024	Rockledge Borough			\$17,476.42	\$25,166.22
2024	Red Hill Borough			\$14,862.98	
2024	Pottstown Borough			\$121,580.87	\$1,151,354.61